
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1 16 10 1:39.060 139.9

2 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 2 22 22 1:40.060 1.000 1.000 138.5

3 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1 21 19 1:40.660 1.600 0.600 137.6

4 8 E2P ESP Kosta Kanaroglou GRC Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 2 11 6 1:40.853 1.793 0.193 137.4

5 7 E2P ESP Javier Escobar ESP Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 3 10 9 1:41.170 2.110 0.317 136.9

6 110 2TYM Racing ESP Miguel Fernandez Yuste ESP Bronze José Martínez Bueno ESP Bronze KTM X-Bow Super Light GTC 4 13 4 1:41.822 2.762 0.652 136.1

7 94 Team Virage Jon Aizpurua AUT Bronze Nicholas Silva USA Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROAM 3 14 8 1:42.882 3.822 1.060 134.7

8 95 Team Virage CO Jones GBR Bronze Peter Peters PRT Bronze Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 1 11 11 1:43.948 4.888 1.066 133.3
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

GTC

1 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1 21 19 1:40.660 137.6

2 8 E2P ESP Kosta Kanaroglou GRC Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 2 11 6 1:40.853 0.193 0.193 137.4

3 7 E2P ESP Javier Escobar ESP Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 3 10 9 1:41.170 0.510 0.317 136.9

4 110 2TYM Racing ESP Miguel Fernandez Yuste ESP Bronze José Martínez Bueno ESP Bronze KTM X-Bow Super Light GTC 4 13 4 1:41.822 1.162 0.652 136.1

PROAM

1 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1 16 10 1:39.060 139.9

2 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 2 22 22 1:40.060 1.000 1.000 138.5

3 94 Team Virage Jon Aizpurua AUT Bronze Nicholas Silva USA Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROAM 3 14 8 1:42.882 3.822 2.822 134.7

AM

1 95 Team Virage CO Jones GBR Bronze Peter Peters PRT Bronze Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 1 11 11 1:43.948 133.3

Published at:.......................
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7 1 Javier Escobar Ginetta G50 GT4

GTC 2 E2P

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:03:00.497 9:01:46.056 40.388 34.053 93.0 9:03:00.497

2 1:55.473 44.621 38.609 32.243 182.7 9:04:55.970

3 1:44.887 41.036 34.879 28.972 201.8 9:06:40.857

4 1:44.101 40.724 34.609 28.768 216.4 9:08:24.958

5 1:46.463 40.278 35.040 31.145 212.1 9:10:11.421

6 1:43.348 39.569 34.371 29.408 220.4 9:11:54.769

7 1:46.958 43.813 34.624 28.521 208.4 9:13:41.727

8 1:41.792 39.120 34.298 28.374 220.4 9:15:23.519

9 1:41.170 38.875 33.935 28.360 221.7 9:17:04.689

10 2:08.415 P 44.299 40.566 43.550 222.2 9:19:13.104

11 11:52.037 45.013 85.7

8 1 Kosta Kanaroglou Ginetta G50 GT4

GTC 2 E2P

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:02:49.638 9:01:37.422 40.672 31.544 83.7 9:02:49.638

2 1:56.752 P 42.709 36.718 37.325 182.7 9:04:46.390

3 3:25.175 2:21.799 34.713 28.663 115.1 9:08:11.565

4 1:42.578 39.791 34.270 28.517 200.7 9:09:54.143

5 1:41.308 39.416 33.403 28.489 205.7 9:11:35.451

6 1:40.853 39.106 33.453 28.294 214.7 9:13:16.304

7 1:47.612 P 39.246 33.339 35.027 212.5 9:15:03.916

8 4:58.103 3:55.130 34.069 28.904 114.7 9:20:02.019

9 1:41.686 39.245 34.026 28.415 216.4 9:21:43.705

10 1:41.031 39.027 33.598 28.406 218.1 9:23:24.736

11 1:52.142 P 39.388 33.774 38.980 216.8 9:25:16.878

15 1 Marmaduke Hall Ginetta G50 GT4

GTC 2 Edward Moore Tockwith Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:02:51.450 9:01:37.963 41.867 31.620 106.7 9:02:51.450

2 1:46.940 41.485 35.699 29.756 218.1 9:04:38.390

3 1:44.474 40.351 34.388 29.735 223.6 9:06:22.864

4 1:42.917 39.905 34.297 28.715 229.7 9:08:05.781

5 1:44.076 39.797 34.699 29.580 236.8 9:09:49.857

6 1:49.681 P 39.482 33.638 36.561 228.8 9:11:39.538

7 4:15.073 3:08.597 37.217 29.259 110.9 9:15:54.611

8 1:40.831 39.181 33.365 28.285 223.1 9:17:35.442

9 1:41.502 39.025 33.850 28.627 233.2 9:19:16.944

10 1:41.481 39.172 33.967 28.342 230.7 9:20:58.425

11 1:41.385 38.881 34.012 28.492 235.2 9:22:39.810

12 1:41.328 38.938 33.914 28.476 234.7 9:24:21.138

13 1:41.125 38.835 34.043 28.247 231.2 9:26:02.263

14 1:41.448 39.296 33.834 28.318 235.2 9:27:43.711

15 1:41.930 38.905 33.525 29.500 238.9 9:29:25.641

16 1:48.387 P 39.443 34.153 34.791 236.8 9:31:14.028

17 3:47.667 2:42.899 35.824 28.944 110.2 9:35:01.695

18 1:40.973 38.918 33.575 28.480 235.2 9:36:42.668

19 1:40.660 38.955 33.433 28.272 236.3 9:38:23.328

20 1:42.725 39.440 33.379 29.906 235.8 9:40:06.053

21 1:48.646 P 39.243 34.002 35.401 229.7 9:41:54.699

23 1 Mariano Pires Ginetta G55 GT4

PROAM 2 César Machado ABM Grand Prix

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:02:35.432 9:01:23.428 40.535 31.469 56.5 9:02:35.432

2 1:51.184 41.091 39.895 30.198 208.4 9:04:26.616

3 1:48.330 40.431 34.811 33.088 216.4 9:06:14.946

4 1:42.321 39.522 34.358 28.441 219.9 9:07:57.267

5 1:41.022 38.870 34.123 28.029 223.1 9:09:38.289

6 1:40.691 38.446 34.195 28.050 224.0 9:11:18.980

7 1:46.130 38.682 33.692 33.756 221.7 9:13:05.110

8 1:40.136 38.565 33.439 28.132 220.4 9:14:45.246

9 1:40.070 38.520 33.470 28.080 225.0 9:16:25.316

10 1:48.790 38.560 41.428 28.802 222.2 9:18:14.106

11 1:57.279 P 38.798 36.090 42.391 222.6 9:20:11.385

12 3:49.579 2:39.541 38.818 31.220 81.3 9:24:00.964

13 1:46.691 41.468 35.829 29.394 211.3 9:25:47.655

14 1:42.492 39.103 34.486 28.903 219.9 9:27:30.147

15 1:41.842 39.224 34.096 28.522 220.8 9:29:11.989

16 1:41.256 38.892 33.875 28.489 220.8 9:30:53.245

17 1:41.213 39.189 33.739 28.285 220.8 9:32:34.458

18 1:40.719 39.030 33.436 28.253 222.6 9:34:15.177

19 1:40.738 38.899 33.515 28.324 223.1 9:35:55.915

20 1:41.456 39.617 33.480 28.359 224.0 9:37:37.371

21 1:40.590 38.787 33.521 28.282 222.6 9:39:17.961

22 1:40.060 38.563 33.300 28.197 222.6 9:40:58.021

23 46.632 44.030 223.6

88 1 Miguel Cristovão Mercedes-AMG GT4

PROAM 2 Francisco Abreu Veloso Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:02:32.651 9:01:21.416 39.829 31.406 59.7 9:02:32.651

2 1:50.794 41.568 38.785 30.441 195.2 9:04:23.445

3 1:47.685 40.118 37.211 30.356 199.6 9:06:11.130

4 1:42.495 39.152 34.739 28.604 225.9 9:07:53.625

5 1:41.696 38.532 33.832 29.332 235.8 9:09:35.321

6 1:45.298 39.152 37.535 28.611 234.7 9:11:20.619

7 1:40.234 38.180 33.559 28.495 237.8 9:13:00.853

8 1:40.371 38.773 33.437 28.161 237.3 9:14:41.224

9 1:46.169 41.729 35.314 29.126 240.5 9:16:27.393

10 1:39.060 37.982 33.044 28.034 240.0 9:18:06.453

11 1:45.862 P 38.229 33.169 34.464 239.4 9:19:52.315

12 4:22.491 3:16.311 36.080 30.100 108.9 9:24:14.806

13 1:42.365 39.538 33.997 28.830 226.4 9:25:57.171

14 1:40.596 38.885 33.380 28.331 235.8 9:27:37.767

15 1:39.403 38.583 32.772 28.048 237.8 9:29:17.170

16 1:43.790 38.294 33.344 32.152 238.9 9:31:00.960

17 4:07.759 237.8
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94 1 Jon Aizpurua Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4

PROAM 2 Nicholas Silva Team Virage

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:02:56.582 9:01:35.226 45.667 35.689 85.0 9:02:56.582

2 1:51.432 43.506 36.367 31.559 210.1 9:04:48.014

3 1:48.644 41.947 36.078 30.619 217.7 9:06:36.658

4 1:47.270 41.549 35.278 30.443 223.6 9:08:23.928

5 1:45.052 40.770 34.576 29.706 223.6 9:10:08.980

6 1:45.428 40.792 34.659 29.977 229.2 9:11:54.408

7 1:43.058 40.020 33.771 29.267 228.8 9:13:37.466

8 1:42.882 39.952 33.818 29.112 225.0 9:15:20.348

9 1:43.085 39.658 34.167 29.260 227.3 9:17:03.433

10 1:43.516 39.418 34.488 29.610 229.7 9:18:46.949

11 1:43.865 40.211 34.064 29.590 225.4 9:20:30.814

12 1:44.049 40.128 34.373 29.548 226.4 9:22:14.863

13 1:58.536 P 41.504 36.106 40.926 220.8 9:24:13.399

14 4:35.197 5:21.252 30.977 9:28:48.596

15 12:34.229 2:13.161

95 1 CO Jones Aston Martin Vantage GT4

AM 2 Peter Peters Team Virage

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:11:52.246 9:11:22.778 29.468 9:11:52.246

2 13:18.059 12:02.949 40.562 34.548 98.7 9:25:10.305

3 1:52.277 43.252 37.402 31.623 218.6 9:27:02.582

4 1:48.330 40.992 36.709 30.629 227.3 9:28:50.912

5 1:46.754 41.035 35.671 30.048 228.3 9:30:37.666

6 1:44.567 39.867 34.805 29.895 230.2 9:32:22.233

7 1:44.813 40.248 34.770 29.795 231.2 9:34:07.046

8 1:45.844 40.393 35.062 30.389 230.7 9:35:52.890

9 1:47.528 43.393 34.515 29.620 203.0 9:37:40.418

10 1:44.015 39.603 34.641 29.771 230.7 9:39:24.433

11 1:43.948 39.484 34.634 29.830 230.7 9:41:08.381

12 40.646 40.514 224.5

110 1 Miguel Fernandez Yuste KTM X-Bow Super Light

GTC 2 José Martínez Bueno 2TYM Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:03:47.592 9:02:34.339 41.771 31.482 80.8 9:03:47.592

2 1:57.046 P 42.960 34.896 39.190 169.2 9:05:44.638

3 3:20.259 2:18.377 32.627 29.255 126.3 9:09:04.897

4 1:41.822 39.253 33.086 29.483 205.3 9:10:46.719

5 1:45.971 40.767 34.845 30.359 172.2 9:12:32.690

6 1:52.572 P 38.898 33.852 39.822 214.7 9:14:25.262

7 4:07.576 3:06.784 32.689 28.103 122.4 9:18:32.838

8 1:50.179 P 37.881 34.715 37.583 223.1 9:20:23.017

9 13:28.127 12:16.710 39.403 32.014 65.9 9:33:51.144

10 1:50.761 43.414 36.575 30.772 211.7 9:35:41.905

11 1:44.959 40.715 35.073 29.171 220.8 9:37:26.864

12 1:45.186 41.609 34.609 28.968 222.2 9:39:12.050

13 1:44.217 40.001 35.160 29.056 222.2 9:40:56.267

14 43.698 41.688 219.5
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 110 Fernandez Yuste - Martínez Bueno 37.881 110 Fernandez Yuste - Martínez Bueno 32.627 23 Pires - Machado 28.029 1 110 Fernandez Yuste - Martínez Bueno 1:38.611 1:41.822 6

2 88 Cristovão - Abreu 37.982 88 Cristovão - Abreu 32.772 88 Cristovão - Abreu 28.034 2 88 Cristovão - Abreu 1:38.788 1:39.060 1

3 23 Pires - Machado 38.446 23 Pires - Machado 33.300 110 Fernandez Yuste - Martínez Bueno 28.103 3 23 Pires - Machado 1:39.775 1:40.060 2

4 15 Hall - Moore 38.835 8 Kosta Kanaroglou 33.339 15 Hall - Moore 28.247 4 15 Hall - Moore 1:40.447 1:40.660 3

5 7 Javier Escobar 38.875 15 Hall - Moore 33.365 8 Kosta Kanaroglou 28.294 5 8 Kosta Kanaroglou 1:40.660 1:40.853 4

6 8 Kosta Kanaroglou 39.027 94 Aizpurua - Silva 33.771 7 Javier Escobar 28.360 6 7 Javier Escobar 1:41.170 1:41.170 5

7 94 Aizpurua - Silva 39.418 7 Javier Escobar 33.935 94 Aizpurua - Silva 29.112 7 94 Aizpurua - Silva 1:42.301 1:42.882 7

8 95 Jones - Peters 39.484 95 Jones - Peters 34.515 95 Jones - Peters 29.468 8 95 Jones - Peters 1:43.467 1:43.948 8
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1 1:39.060 10 1:39.403 15 1:40.234 7 1:40.371 8 1:40.596 14

2 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 2 1:40.060 22 1:40.070 9 1:40.136 8 1:40.590 21 1:40.691 6

3 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1 1:40.660 19 1:40.831 8 1:40.973 18 1:41.125 13 1:41.328 12

4 8 E2P ESP Kosta Kanaroglou GRC Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 2 1:40.853 6 1:41.031 10 1:41.308 5 1:41.686 9 1:42.578 4

5 7 E2P ESP Javier Escobar ESP Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 3 1:41.170 9 1:41.792 8 1:43.348 6 1:44.101 4 1:44.887 3

6 110 2TYM Racing ESP Miguel Fernandez Yuste ESP Bronze José Martínez Bueno ESP Bronze KTM X-Bow Super Light GTC 4 1:41.822 4 1:44.217 13 1:44.959 11 1:45.186 12 1:45.971 5

7 94 Team Virage Jon Aizpurua AUT Bronze Nicholas Silva USA Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4

PROAM 3 1:42.882 8 1:43.058 7 1:43.085 9 1:43.516 10 1:43.865 11

8 95 Team Virage CO Jones GBR Bronze Peter Peters PRT Bronze Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 1 1:43.948 11 1:44.015 10 1:44.567 6 1:44.813 7 1:45.844 8
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1 240.5 9 240.0 10 239.4 11 238.9 16 237.8 7 239.3

2 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1 238.9 15 236.8 5 236.8 16 236.3 19 235.8 20 236.9

3 95 Team Virage CO Jones GBR Bronze Peter Peters PRT Bronze Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 1 231.2 7 230.7 8 230.7 10 230.7 11 230.2 6 230.7

4 94 Team Virage Jon Aizpurua AUT Bronze Nicholas Silva USA Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4

PROAM 2 229.7 10 229.2 6 228.8 7 227.3 9 226.4 12 228.3

5 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 3 225.0 9 224.0 6 224.0 20 223.6 23 223.1 5 223.9

6 110 2TYM Racing ESP Miguel Fernandez Yuste ESP Bronze José Martínez Bueno ESP Bronze KTM X-Bow Super Light GTC 2 223.1 8 222.2 12 222.2 13 220.8 11 219.5 14 221.5

7 7 E2P ESP Javier Escobar ESP Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 3 222.2 10 221.7 9 220.4 6 220.4 8 216.4 4 220.2

8 8 E2P ESP Kosta Kanaroglou GRC Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 4 218.1 10 216.8 11 216.4 9 214.7 6 212.5 7 215.7
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 11:04:23.445 2:04:23.445 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1:50.794 125.0

2 11:04:38.390 2:04:38.390 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1:46.940 129.6

3 11:06:22.864 2:06:22.864 15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 1:44.474 132.6

4 11:07:53.625 2:07:53.625 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1:42.495 135.2

4 11:07:57.267 2:07:57.267 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 1:42.321 135.4

5 11:09:35.321 2:09:35.321 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1:41.696 136.2

5 11:09:38.289 2:09:38.289 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 1:41.022 137.1

6 11:11:18.980 2:11:18.980 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 1:40.691 137.6

7 11:13:00.853 2:13:00.853 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1:40.234 138.2

8 11:14:45.246 2:14:45.246 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 1:40.136 138.4

9 11:16:25.316 2:16:25.316 23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 1:40.070 138.5

10 11:18:06.453 2:18:06.453 88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 1:39.060 139.9
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

88 Veloso Motorsport PRT Miguel Cristovão PRT Bronze Francisco Abreu PRT Silver Mercedes-AMG GT4 PROAM 240.5 Entreno Libre - 1

15 Tockwith Motorsport GBR Marmaduke Hall GBR Bronze Edward Moore GBR Silver Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 238.9 Entreno Libre - 1

95 Team Virage CO Jones GBR Bronze Peter Peters PRT Bronze Aston Martin Vantage GT4 AM 231.2 Entreno Libre - 1

94 Team Virage Jon Aizpurua AUT Bronze Nicholas Silva USA Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR 
GT4

PROAM 229.7 Entreno Libre - 1

23 ABM Grand Prix FRA Mariano Pires PRT Bronze César Machado PRT Silver Ginetta G55 GT4 PROAM 225.0 Entreno Libre - 1

110 2TYM Racing ESP Miguel Fernandez Yuste ESP Bronze José Martínez Bueno ESP Bronze KTM X-Bow Super Light GTC 223.1 Entreno Libre - 1

7 E2P ESP Javier Escobar ESP Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 222.2 Entreno Libre - 1

8 E2P ESP Kosta Kanaroglou GRC Bronze Ginetta G50 GT4 GTC 218.1 Entreno Libre - 1
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7 Javier Escobar GTC E2P

Ginetta G50 GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:19:13.104 9:19:13.104 9:30:19.760 11:06.65
6

11:06.656

8 Kosta Kanaroglou GTC E2P

Ginetta G50 GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:04:46.390 9:04:46.390 9:06:30.313 1:43.923 1:43.923

2 9:15:03.916 9:15:03.916 9:18:22.904 3:18.988 5:02.911

15 Marmaduke Hall GTC Tockwith Motorsport

Edward Moore Ginetta G50 GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:11:39.538 9:11:39.538 9:14:09.964 2:30.426 2:30.426

2 9:31:14.028 9:31:14.028 9:33:18.608 2:04.580 4:35.006

23 Mariano Pires PROAM ABM Grand Prix

César Machado Ginetta G55 GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:20:11.385 9:20:11.385 9:22:06.842 1:55.457 1:55.457

88 Miguel Cristovão PROAM Veloso Motorsport

Francisco Abreu Mercedes-AMG GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:19:52.315 9:19:52.315 9:22:29.571 2:37.256 2:37.256

94 Jon Aizpurua PROAM Team Virage

Nicholas Silva Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:24:13.399 9:24:13.399 9:26:57.100 2:43.701 2:43.701

110 Miguel Fernandez Yuste GTC 2TYM Racing

José Martínez Bueno KTM X-Bow Super Light

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:05:44.638 9:05:44.638 9:07:27.575 1:42.937 1:42.937

2 9:14:25.262 9:14:25.262 9:16:56.040 2:30.778 4:13.715

3 9:20:23.017 9:20:23.017 9:31:51.559 11:28.54
2

15:42.257
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